 Total   $205,692

The above values represent the expenses that could no longer be allocated

under MIFRS.  Under CGAAP these costs were allocated to both OM&A and
Capital.  Under MIFRS the redistribution of costs results in a net movement

of expense from Capital to OM&A.  The Truck Maintenance and Repair

expense is reflected in Grimsby Power Inc.’s 2012 budget under equipment
cost.  Stores and Engineering expenses are reflected in the costs of material.

The detailed movement of cost is noted in the table below:

Overall $160,808 or approximately 79% of the ineligible costs have been
removed from capital and placed in OM&A.

The Total Difference of $202,682 is slightly different than the $205,692

because a small portion of cost is allocated to chargeable work which does
not impact Capital or OM&A.

Grimsby Power Inc. confirms that the fixed assets additions on the 2012

MIFRS version have reduced by $ 160,808 and the same amount has
increased the OM&A expenses.

CGAAP

Material

MIFRS

Material

Material

Difference

CGAAP

Equipment

MIFRS

Equipment

Equipment

Difference

Total

CGAAP

Total

MIFRS

Total

Difference

Capital 520,771$   378,751$   142,020$   53,940$   35,152$   18,788$   574,711$   413,903$   160,808$

OM&A 37,913$   27,574$   10,339$   90,572$   59,038$   31,534$   128,485$   86,612$   41,873$

Totals 558,685$   406,325$   152,359$   144,512$   94,190$   50,322$   703,197$   500,515$   202,682$

EB-2011-0273
Grimsby Power Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Page 39 of 59

Delivered November 9, 2011

Interrogatory # 24 - Ref: Exhibit 4, Table 4.14

a) Please explain the 25% increase in 2012 shown for line 3 in Table 4.14.

Grimsby Power Inc.’s Response:

Grimsby Power has allotted for an increase in spending from $800 to $1,000

in the amount that is paid for cost awards.

b) What is the $5,000 shown in 2012 at line 6 (account 5655) related to?

Grimsby Power Inc.’s Response:

In 2012 Grimsby Power Inc. will be required to file an IRM 3 Application.